05-01-2001



Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \_\_\_\_ Yes \_\_X No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

r of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

101695717 1. Name of Conveying party(ies): Naoya OUCHI Shinichi MATSUNO Masahiro TAKANO

3. Nature of conveyance:

Execution Date: April 10, 2001

9. Statement and signature.

Bruce H. Bernstein, Reg. No. 29,027 Name of Person Signing

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

4.24.01

Name of Conveying party(ies): Naoya OUCHI Shinichi MATSUNO Masahiro TAKANO	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: ASAHI KOGAKU KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISH					
ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_ No	Internal Address:					
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 36-9, Maenocho 2-chome,					
X AssignmentMerger						
Security Agreement Change of Name	Itabashi-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN					
Other	City:State:ZIP:					
ecution Date: April 10, 2001	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No					
Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	date of the application is: April 10, 2001					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 09840134					
Additional numbers att	tached: Yes X No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: Bruce H. Bernstein	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00					
Internal Address: P20607	_X Enclosed					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C.	8. Deposit account number:					
1941 Roland Clarke Place	19-0089					
City: Reston State: VA ZIP: 20191	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
	E THIS SPACE					
Statement and signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and	d correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

04/25/2001 FFANAEIA 00000048 09840134

02 FC:581

**PATENT** REEL: 011733 FRAME: 0933

## USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

CDC-114 5/87

PATENT

**REEL: 011733 FRAME: 0934** 

## ASSIGNMENT

In considerat	ion of	the	sum	of	One	Dollar	(\$1.00)	and	other	good	and	valuable
consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:												

(1) Naoya Ouchi (5)

nsert Name(s)	(2) Shinichi	Matsuno	(6)					
of Inventor(s)	(3) Masahiro	Takano	(7)					
	(4)		(8)					
		fficiency of which a eby sell(s), assign(s)		wledged by the undersigned who at				
nsert Name	ASAHI KOGAKU KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA of 36-9,							
of Assignee Address	Maenocho 2-chome, Itabashi-ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as							
Fitle of nvention	TREATING	INSTRUMENT EREC	CTING DEVICE	FOR USE IN ENDOSCOPE				
	executed even dat and request(s) the Letters Patent to assigns and legal	te herewith by the under the Combon the States Combon the Said ASSIGNI	ndersigned, and t nmissioner of Pa EE, for its inter undersigned agr	Inited States of America has been he undersigned hereby authorize(s) tents and Trademark to issue said test as ASSIGNEE, its successors, ree(s) that the attorneys of record ASSIGNEE;				
	said ASSIGNEE, i remuneration, in thereof; and to te legal representation	ts successors, assig and to any and all stify and execute ar	ns and legal rep divisions, conting my papers for ASS al by ASSIGNEE	a like interest, upon request of the presentatives, and without further nuations, substitutes, and reissues SIGNEE, its successors, assigns and to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and				
Please sign concurrently with application		s) indicated beside n	n <b>y/our</b> signature(	(s).				
INVENTO		DATE SIGN		WITNESS(ES)				
1) Raoya	Ouchi ya Ouchi	April. 10. 20	90/	Mayuko Hobayashi 4/10/2001 Mayuko Hobayashi 4/10/2001				
Name: Nao 2) <u>Shinich</u>	ya Ouchi Matano	April 10.20	001	Mary ka Holarashi 4/10/2001				
Name: Shi				Mayuko Hobayashi 4/10/2001				
3) <u>Masahir</u> Name: Mas	ahiro Takano	April 10 21	201	Mayuko kobayashi 4/10/2001				
1)								
Name:								
Name:								
Name:								
7) Name:								
name.								

Name:

**RECORDED: 04/24/2001**